

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2567/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2005 in RSA No. 197/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KEWAL KRISHAN KALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case
is
adjourned to enable him to file additional documents.

To be listed in due course.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master